CONTACT:​ Randi Shannon, City Manager 
DATE:​ June 11, 2025​

Introduction 
The City of Paola was accepting sealed bids from April 16th, until 4:00, p.m., Tuesday, 
June 3, 2025, for the acquisition of property at 115 W Wea. The City of Paola set a 
minimum purchase price of Two Hundred Fifty-five Thousand Dollars ($255,000) for the 
property.  

Background 
The request for bids was published in the Miami County Republic and on the City of 
Paola website on April 16, 2025. There was a pre-bid public site inspection on May 
14th. Bids closed on June 3, 2025 at 4:00 PM.